GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:683
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2013

ROAD DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS UNDER PPP
Mahtab Shri Bhartruhari

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of road development projects taken up by the Government under Public-Private Partnership (PPP) in Odisha during the
last three years and the current year along with their present status;

(b) the details of delayed projects, if any, along with the reasons therefor and the steps taken by the Government to expedite their
completion;

(c) whether the Government has proposed to construct missing links and connect district headquarters to NHs in the State; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the steps being taken by the Government to develop the under-developed stretches in the
State?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRISARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) Details of road projects undertaken for development/upgradation by the Government under Public-Private Partnership (PPP)
mode of delivery in the State of Odisha during the last three years and the current year along with their present status is placed at
Annexure-|.

(b) Details of one delayed project in the State of Odisha along with the reasons for delay and the steps taken by the Government to
expedite its completion is placed at Annexure-Il.

(c) and (d) Ministry of Road Transport and Highways has decided to connect all the district headquarters with national highways on the
basis proposals of the concerned State Governments subject to availability of fund and inter-se priority of works.
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